An army of the immortalAn army of the deadSecretly they can arrive
The enemy is fire

Ripped from their sight
Falling through the sky

The enemy immortalNever dieHere is wisdom and faith
No one stand and beg for

The number of the beast released
A number of a man is his number

Six hundred sixty six, 666He's risen from the sea
The beast of hell are here
Come to rule the world

And you will be in fireSurtur is risen, Surtur is here
Repent yourself, he'll rule the world

Surtur is risen, Surtur is here
Repent yourself, he'll rule the world

Rule the worldSurtur is risen, Surtur is here